Master’'s Programme in Economics 16.01.2024

Seminars Summer Semester 2024

Registration Period: Tuesday, 16th January - Friday, 26th January 2024
Please register via the online form under https://www.wiwi.uni-
konstanz.de/en/study/master-of-science/economics/exams/
only during the application period.

ECONOMETRICS AND APPLIED ECONOMICS

EAES: Forecasting in a data-rich environment (6 ECTS) R. Briiggemann

Kick off: Friday, 12.04.2023, 08.15 — 09.45 (room tba)
Friday, 28.06.2024, 8:15-18:30 (room tba)
Saturday, 29.06.2024, 8:15-18:30 (room tha)

The syllabus is available here: https://www.wiwi.uni-
konstanz.de/brueggemann/lehre/teaching/seminar-econometric-projects-on-economic-

forecasting/

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL ECONOMICS

IFES: Applied risk management (6 ECTS) M. Fischer
First Meeting: Friday, 19.04.2024 10:00 — 11:30, (room tba)

Friday, 14.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tha)

Saturday, 15.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)

A syllabus is available from: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/chair-of-
finance/teaching/summer-term-2024/

IFES/MIES: Seminar on empirical monetary and international finance (6 ECTS) G. Nghiem

Kick off meeting: Wednesday, 17.04.2024, 15:15 — 18:30 (room tba)
Friday, 07.06.2024, 08:15 - 18:30, (room tba)
Saturday, 08.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)

A syllabus is available from: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/scholl/scholl/teaching/current-
teaching/master-seminar/

MACROECONOMICS AND INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS
MIES/IFES: Seminar on empirical monetary and international finance (6 ECTS) G. Nghiem
Kick off meeting: Wednesday, 17.04.2024, 15:15 — 18:30 (room tba)

Friday, 07.06.2024, 08:15 - 18:30, (room tba)
Saturday, 08.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)
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A syllabus is available from: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/scholl/scholl/teaching/current-
teaching/master-seminar/

MICROECONOMICS AND DECISION MAKING
MDMS: Market Design (6ECTS) B. Kasberger

Kick off meeting: Tuesday, 09.04.2024, 13.30 - 15.00 (room tba)

Friday, 14.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)

Saturday, 15.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)

A syllabus is available from: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/kasberger/teaching/summer-
semester-2024/

PUBLIC ECONOMICS
PES: Public Policy Evaluation (6 ECTS) P. Schneider

Kick off meeting: Tuesday, 09.04.2024, 15.15 - 16.45 (room tbha)
Friday, 21.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)
Saturday, 22.06.2024, 08:15 — 18:30, (room tba)

A syllabus is available from: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/felfe/teaching/summer-2024/
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